

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Scott Road (Murrieta Rd - I-215)  
Menifee area**

**Advertised: July 2, 2002 (Agenda item 3.30)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: July 24, 2002**

**PROJECT NOS. B0-0486; STPL-5956(141)**

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	14,200	10.00	142,000.00	11.70	166,140.00	
4	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CALTRANS STD. A87-TYPE E)	LF	20,332	2.00	40,664.00	0.80	16,265.60	
5	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	13,000	32.00	416,000.00	36.00	468,000.00	
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	9,000	20.00	180,000.00	23.00	207,000.00	
7	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	32	300.00	9,600.00	320.00	10,240.00	
8	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE, CRS 206)	EA	27	1,000.00	27,000.00	670.00	18,090.00	
9	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
10	017002	INLET TYPE X (RCFC & WCDS CB108)	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	
11	665023	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	120	40.00	4,800.00	91.00	10,920.00	
12	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	16	50.00	800.00	190.00	3,040.00	
13	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	
14	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	14	250.00	3,500.00	184.00	2,576.00	
15	150740	REMOVE SIGN [SALVAGE]	EA	6	100.00	600.00	55.00	330.00	
16	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	200.00	600.00	55.00	165.00	
17	150718	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	200	2.00	400.00	3.15	630.00	
18	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CHANNELIZING/LIMIT LINE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,260	6.00	7,560.00	2.40	3,024.00	
19	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	31,200	0.25	7,800.00	0.13	4,056.00	
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	435	4.00	1,740.00	2.45	1,065.75	
21	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMITS	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
22	000003	SPECIAL SIGNS	EA	8	500.00	4,000.00	700.00	5,600.00	
23	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	770	3.00	2,310.00	2.40	1,848.00	
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>926,374.00</b>	<b>993,190.35</b>		

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Scott Road (Murrieta Rd - I-215)  
Menifee area**

**Advertised: July 2, 2002 (Agenda item 3.30)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: July 24, 2002**

**PROJECT NOS. B0-0486; STPL-5956(141)**

					All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	51,000.00	51,000.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	13,900.00	13,900.00	60,400.00	60,400.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	14,200	13.00	184,600.00	9.65	137,030.00
4	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CALTRANS STD. A87-TYPE E)	LF	20,332	2.00	40,664.00	0.64	13,012.48
5	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	13,000	36.20	470,600.00	37.00	481,000.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	9,000	22.00	198,000.00	24.00	216,000.00
7	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	32	359.00	11,488.00	190.00	6,080.00
8	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE, CRS 206)	EA	27	470.00	12,690.00	350.00	9,450.00
9	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,450.00	1,450.00	5,900.00	5,900.00
10	017002	INLET TYPE X (RCFC & WCDS CB108)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,460.00	1,460.00
11	665023	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	120	120.00	14,400.00	54.50	6,540.00
12	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	16	360.00	5,760.00	70.25	1,124.00
13	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	22,500.00	22,500.00
14	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	14	182.00	2,548.00	185.00	2,590.00
15	150740	REMOVE SIGN [SALVAGE]	EA	6	52.00	312.00	74.00	444.00
16	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	52.00	156.00	52.00	156.00
17	150718	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	200	3.12	624.00	1.05	210.00
18	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CHANNELIZING/LIMIT LINE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,260	2.45	3,087.00	2.45	3,087.00
19	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	31,200	0.14	4,368.00	0.14	4,368.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	435	2.45	1,065.75	2.50	1,087.50
21	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMITS	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
22	000003	SPECIAL SIGNS	EA	8	600.00	4,800.00	585.00	4,680.00
23	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	770	3.00	2,310.00	0.65	500.50
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>999,822.75</b>		<b>1,031,619.48</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Scott Road (Murrieta Rd - I-215)  
Menifee area**

**Advertised: July 2, 2002 (Agenda item 3.30)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: July 24, 2002**

**PROJECT NOS. B0-0486; STPL-5956(141)**

					Hazard Construction Company San Diego, CA 92121		McLaughlin Engineering Temecula, CA 92590-2701	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	34,000.00	34,000.00	19,500.00	19,500.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	73,000.00	73,000.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	14,200	12.30	174,660.00	10.00	142,000.00
4	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CALTRANS STD. A87-TYPE E)	LF	20,332	0.90	18,298.80	2.00	40,664.00
5	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	13,000	40.00	520,000.00	37.70	490,100.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	9,000	20.20	181,800.00	25.00	225,000.00
7	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	32	600.00	19,200.00	600.00	19,200.00
8	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE, CRS 206)	EA	27	1,000.00	27,000.00	1,560.00	42,120.00
9	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	5,100.00	5,100.00
10	017002	INLET TYPE X (RCFC & WCDS CB108)	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
11	665023	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	120	136.00	16,320.00	58.00	6,960.00
12	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	16	246.00	3,936.00	96.00	1,536.00
13	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	10,800.00	10,800.00
14	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	14	200.00	2,800.00	180.00	2,520.00
15	150740	REMOVE SIGN [SALVAGE]	EA	6	80.00	480.00	55.00	330.00
16	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	100.00	300.00	90.00	270.00
17	150718	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	200	1.50	300.00	1.30	260.00
18	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CHANNELIZING/LIMIT LINE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,260	2.50	3,150.00	2.30	2,898.00
19	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	31,200	0.18	5,616.00	0.15	4,680.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	435	4.00	1,740.00	3.20	1,392.00
21	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMITS	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
22	000003	SPECIAL SIGNS	EA	8	750.00	6,000.00	650.00	5,200.00
23	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	770	1.50	1,155.00	2.00	1,540.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>1,050,755.80</b>		<b>1,099,870.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Scott Road (Murrieta Rd - I-215)  
Menifee area**

**Advertised: July 2, 2002 (Agenda item 3.30)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: July 24, 2002**

**PROJECT NOS. B0-0486; STPL-5956(141)**

					L.D. Anderson, Inc. Bloomington, CA 92316-3214		Silvia Construction, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	63,000.00	63,000.00	61,800.00	61,800.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	12,820.00	12,820.00	48,500.00	48,500.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	14,200	14.00	198,800.00	16.40	232,880.00
4	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CALTRANS STD. A87-TYPE E)	LF	20,332	1.40	28,464.80	0.93	18,908.76
5	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	13,000	39.20	509,600.00	36.05	468,650.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	9,000	26.00	234,000.00	25.70	231,300.00
7	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	32	395.00	12,640.00	160.00	5,120.00
8	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE, CRS 206)	EA	27	447.00	12,069.00	1,245.00	33,615.00
9	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	13,600.00	13,600.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
10	017002	INLET TYPE X (RCFC & WCDS CB108)	EA	1	1,830.00	1,830.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
11	665023	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	120	108.00	12,960.00	66.50	7,980.00
12	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	16	100.00	1,600.00	315.00	5,040.00
13	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,600.00	5,600.00	18,250.00	18,250.00
14	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	14	190.00	2,660.00	178.50	2,499.00
15	150740	REMOVE SIGN [SALVAGE]	EA	6	56.00	336.00	52.50	315.00
16	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	90.00	270.00	84.00	252.00
17	150718	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	200	1.35	270.00	3.15	630.00
18	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CHANNELIZING/LIMIT LINE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,260	2.35	2,961.00	2.47	3,112.20
19	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	31,200	0.20	6,240.00	0.14	4,368.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	435	3.35	1,457.25	2.45	1,065.75
21	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMITS	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
22	000003	SPECIAL SIGNS	EA	8	675.00	5,400.00	630.00	5,040.00
23	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	770	1.40	1,078.00	1.55	1,193.50
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>1,130,656.05</b>	<b>1,165,719.21</b>	

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Scott Road (Murrieta Rd - I-215)  
Menifee area**

**Advertised: July 2, 2002 (Agenda item 3.30)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: July 24, 2002**

**PROJECT NOS. B0-0486; STPL-5956(141)**

					Granite Construction Co. Indio, CA 92203		Match Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	77,990.00	77,990.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	36,410.00	36,410.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	14,200	17.50	248,500.00	13.20	187,440.00
4	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CALTRANS STD. A87-TYPE E)	LF	20,332	1.00	20,332.00	2.25	45,747.00
5	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	13,000	40.00	520,000.00	39.70	516,100.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	9,000	18.00	162,000.00	30.40	273,600.00
7	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	32	850.00	27,200.00	869.00	27,808.00
8	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE, CRS 206)	EA	27	2,500.00	67,500.00	979.00	26,433.00
9	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
10	017002	INLET TYPE X (RCFC & WCDS CB108)	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
11	665023	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	120	110.00	13,200.00	123.00	14,760.00
12	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	16	150.00	2,400.00	210.00	3,360.00
13	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,400.00	6,400.00
14	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	14	300.00	4,200.00	160.00	2,240.00
15	150740	REMOVE SIGN [SALVAGE]	EA	6	125.00	750.00	340.00	2,040.00
16	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	200.00	600.00	54.00	162.00
17	150718	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	200	3.00	600.00	3.25	650.00
18	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CHANNELIZING/LIMIT LINE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,260	2.50	3,150.00	2.50	3,150.00
19	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	31,200	0.30	9,360.00	0.15	4,680.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	435	4.00	1,740.00	2.00	870.00
21	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMITS	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
22	000003	SPECIAL SIGNS	EA	8	600.00	4,800.00	540.00	4,320.00
23	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	770	1.00	770.00	2.50	1,925.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>1,215,512.00</b>	<b>1,275,275.00</b>	

**Scott Road, Road Reconstruction**

Project no. B0-0486

Bids opened 7/24/02

**Listed Subcontractors of R.J. Noble Company**

Name	Place of Business	Description of Work
Asphalt Dike Construction Co. (APCO)	Goshen, Ca.	Place Dike and Drains
SRD Construction	Yorba Linda, Ca.	Underground
Sudhakar Company Intl.	Rialto, Ca.	Striping and Signs
Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc.	Riverside, Ca.	AC Removals